

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 8512 of
2026**

=====

KAMLESHBHAI ARJANBHAI RAVAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

J G THAKOR(7376) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. SHIVAM R JOSHI(16350) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI

Date : 27/07/2026
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Ms. Shruti Pathak, learned Additional Public Prosecutor requests for some time on the ground that the investigation is still in process. Necessary steps shall be taken in confidence with the higher officers.

List the matter on 05.08.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

SINDHU NAIR